505258343 01/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5305115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (F/K/A RBS CITIZENS, N.A.)	12/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIMEO.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	3 PARK AVENUE, 22ND FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6714964
Patent Number:	7095519
Patent Number:	8281237
Patent Number:	9317229
Patent Number:	8717619
Patent Number:	8947696
Patent Number:	8792114
Patent Number:	9111202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527709

Email: mweddington@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN ST., SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35856.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Steph Hsu/

PATENT 505258343 REEL: 047879 FRAME: 0925

Total Attachments: 3
source=Citizens Bank - Patent Release#page1.tif
source=Citizens Bank - Patent Release#page2.tif
source=Citizens Bank - Patent Release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047879 FRAME: 0926

RELEASE AND TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is executed as of December 21, 2018, by CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (f/k/a RBS CITIZENS, N.A.), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of MIMEO.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Patent Security Agreement in favor of Administrative Agent filed with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 19, 2013 at Reel 031869, Frame 0910 (as subsequently amended, the "Security Agreement"), the Released Party granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Patent Collateral identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patent Collateral identified on <u>Schedule</u> A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent states as follows:

Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Patent Collateral, and Administrative Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware and shall relate solely to the Security Agreement.

Administrative Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Signature page to follow]

AM 70480259,3

PATENT REEL: 047879 FRAME: 0927 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (f/k/a RBS CITIZENS, N.A.), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Douglas Moore Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Description	Filing Date, App. Serial No.	Issue Date, Registration Number
System, Method and Recordable	Filed: 11/13/2000	Issued: 3/30/2004
Medium for Printing Services over a Network	Serial #: 09709393	Pat. #: 6714964
System, Method and Recordable	Filed: 11/13/2000	Issued: 8/22/2006
Medium for Uploading Documents over a Network	Serial #: 09709486	Pat. #: 7095519
System, Method and Recordable	Filed: 11/13/2000	Issued: 10/2/2012
Medium for Printing Services over	Serial #: 09709433	Pat. #: 8281237
a Network and Graphical User		
Interface		A.
Finishing Compatibility	Filed: 10/23/2006	Issued: 4/19/2016
Evaluation	Serial #: 11551954	Pat. #: 9317229
Presentation-Based Quality	Filed: 6/3/2011	Issued: 5/6/2014
Determination	Serial #: 13152636	Pat. #: 8717619
Apparatuses, Methods and	Filed: 5/22/2009	Issued: 2/3/2015
Systems for Rich Internet/Cloud	Serial #: 12471003	Pat. #: 8947696
Printing and Print Product Traffic		
Control Management		
System, method and recordable	Filed: 9/23/2003	Issued: 7/29/2014
medium for previewing a	Serial #: 10668701	Pat. #: 8792114
document over the network		
Presentation-Based Quality	Filed: 5/5/2014	Issued: 8/18/2015
Determination	Serial #: 14269740	Pat. #: 9111202

AM 70480259.3

RECORDED: 01/02/2019

PATENT REEL: 047879 FRAME: 0929